Minoru Kimura and 

10)	 **Shri. Anup Rau Velamuri

11)	 Shri. Ashish Vohra

* Resigned from the Company w.e.f March 31, 2017

** Resigned from the Company w.e.f May 7, 2016

12)	 Average net profit of the company for last three financial years: Rs. 98,92,82,701/- (Rupees Ninety Eight Crore 
Ninety Two Lacs Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and One Only)

13)	 Prescribed CSR Expenditure: The Company needs to contribute Rs.1,97,85,655/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Seven 
Lacs Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Five Only) towards CSR for FY17.

14)	 Details of CSR spent during the financial year:

(a)	 Total amount spent for the financial year: 1,97,85,655/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Seven Lacs Eighty Five 
Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Five Only)

(b) 	 Amount unspent if any: NIL

Secretarial Audit Report
For the financial year ended 31st March, 2017

[Pursuant to section 204(1) of The Companies Act, 2013 and rule No. 9 of the Companies (Appointment and 
Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014]